
Our Lady & St. Edward’s Catholic Primary School 
 

Dates For Your Diary Autumn 2018 
 
 
Monday            24 September  Year 6 Swimming at Guinea Gap all week Miss Smith’s (Mrs Parry) 

class. 
Tuesday  25 September  Year 1 visit to Birkenhead Park. 
Monday       1 October  Year 6 Swimming at Guinea Gap all week Mr Sharple’s class         
Monday     1 October  House Breakfast 9.00 a.m. 
Tuesday     2 October  Year 1 come and share 9.15 a.m.  
Wednesday    3 October  F2 reading meeting 2.30 p.m. and 6.30 p.m.  
Friday                   5 October                  Individual photographs                                  
Tuesday    9 October  Year 3 residential - Tattenhall 
Wednesday  10 October  Year 3 residential - Tattenhall 
Wednesday      10 October  F2 Come and Share 9.15 a.m. 
Thursday   11 October  Year 3 parents First Sacraments meeting 6.30 p.m. in school 
 Friday      12 October  Year 2 Come and Share – 9.00 a.m. 
Monday       15 October  Parent’s Evening 4 – 7.00 p.m. 
Tuesday  16 October  Parent’s Evening 4 – 5.30 p.m. 
Wednesday  17 October  School Closes for Half Term 
Thursday  18 October  INSET DAY  
Friday    19 October                   INSET DAY 
Monday   29 October  School Opens 
Monday             29 October                   Swimming at Guinea Gap all week – class TBA 
Thursday         1 November  F1 Come and Share – 9.00 a.m. and 2.45 p.m. 
Monday    5 November  Swimming Guinea Gap all week – class TBA 
Wednesday       7 November  Year 3 Come and Share – 9.15 a.m. 
Friday     9 November  Flu immunisation programme F2 – Year 5  
Wednesday       14 November  Year 4 Come and Share – 9.15 a.m. 
Wednesday    14 November  Year 3 parents First Sacraments meeting 6.30 p.m. in school 
Tuesday   27 November  Year 5 Come and Share – 9.15 a.m. 
Tuesday   27 November  Year 3 parents First Sacraments meeting 6.30 p.m. in school 
Monday     3 December  Key Stage 1 Dress Rehearsal  
Tuesday    4 December  Key Stage 1 Play - 2.00 p.m. 
Wednesday    5 December  Key Stage 1 Play – 9.30 a.m. 
Wednesday    5 December  Foundation Dress Rehearsal a.m./p.m. 
Friday     7 December  Foundation Play – 9.30 a.m. and 2.15 p.m.    
Tuesday  11 December  Year 6 Come and Share 
Tuesday  11 December  Whole School Pantomime  
Wednesday  12 December  Sacrament of First Forgiveness 6.30 p.m. in Church 
Thursday  13 December  Whole School Advent Service 9.15 a.m. in Church  
Friday   14 December              Whole School Christmas Jumper Day - £1 Donation 
Friday   14 December  Whole School Christmas lunch 
Wednesday  19 December  Christmas party and disco 
Thursday  20 December  School Closes for Christmas  
Monday    7 January  School Re-opens 
 


